TOWN OF WAYLAND – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Community Preservation Committee

FILED BY: Gretchen G. Schuler

DATE OF MEETING: November 19, 2020

TIME OF MEETING: 4:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building – Senior Center via Zoom/WayCam

*In compliance with the revised Open Meeting Law requirements, we will live stream the meeting via Zoom and, in some instances, on WayCAM. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted. The Zoom meeting can be entered using the following link: Zoom LINK PW: https://zoom.us/j/93788770357?pwd=SHU3SGcvSUlnQ0FkeGoySmVydGxzUT09 PW: 276764

**To make a public comment via Zoom, perform a virtual "hand raise". The meeting moderator will contact you via a chat message to acknowledge your request and will inform the chair of your request to comment. Instructions for performing a virtual "hand raise" can be found at https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/205566129-Raisingyour-hand-In-a-webinar

AGENDA FOR 11/19/20

Community Preservation Committee

- 1) Call Meeting to Order
- 2) Public Comment
- 3) Minutes 8/26/20
- 4) Outstanding projects status
- 5) Schedule for applications for new projects
- 6) Application Form and plan to distribute with dates
- 7) Items Not Reasonably Known to the Chair 48 Hours prior to Meeting Date